



Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

TO: MS4 Permittees and Interested Persons

FROM: Renee Purdy, Section Chief

Regional Programs

DATE: September 26, 2014

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF LOCATION CHANGE OF THE BOARD WORKSHOP ON DRAFT

WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS FOR THE LOS ANGELES

COUNTY MUNICIPAL SEPARATE STORM SEWER SYSTEM (MS4) PERMIT

(ORDER NO. R4-2012-0175, NPDES NO. CAS004001)

On September 22, 2014, the Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board (Los Angeles Water Board) noticed an informational workshop to inform the Board of the status of the draft Watershed Management Programs submitted by Permittees pursuant to the Los Angeles County Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4) Permit. This notice is to inform interested persons that the location of the workshop has been changed. The Board workshop will not begin earlier than 11:00 a.m. on Thursday, October 9, 2014, at the:

City of Glendale Council Chambers 613 East Broadway Glendale, California 91206

You may view the agenda for the Board meeting by accessing the Regional Board's website at http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles/board_info/agenda/index.shtml.

The Los Angeles Water Board may provide general feedback to staff; however, no action or voting will take place at this workshop. Please check the Board's website (http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles/) for the most up-to-date public meeting location as it is subject to change.

If you have any questions, please contact Ivar Ridgeway at Ivar.Ridgeway@waterboards.ca.gov or (213) 620-2150 or alternatively me at Renee.Purdy@waterboards.ca.gov or (213) 576-6622.

Notice of location change of the Board workshop on draft Watershed Management Programs for the Los Angeles municipal separate storm sewer system (ms4) permit (order no. R4-2012-0175, npdes no. Cas004001)